

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

DATE: July 14, 2026

CONTRACT NO.: K-2526-16

SUBMITTED BY: Jason Murphy

PROJECT: Lower Imhoff Bank Stabilization

CONTRACTOR: Cimarron Construction Co.
3501 NE 63rd Street
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73121

Original Completion Date: March 4, 2027

Previous Completion Date: March 4, 2027

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT \$ 5,499,994.00

(Increase) this change order -320 Calendar Days

New Completion Date: April 18, 2026

PRESENT CONTRACT AMOUNT \$ 5,499,994.00

DESCRIPTION	INCREASE	DECREASE
Change in Unit Prices	\$82,431.42	(\$170,542.20)

NET CHANGE (\$88,110.78)

CONTRACT AMOUNT \$5,411,883.22

See Detailed Quantity Change on Page 2 of 2:

K-2526-16 Lower Imhoff Bank Stabilization								
Change Order No. 1								
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	QUANTITY INCREASE	QUANTITY DECREASE	UNIT PRICE	COST INCREASE	COST DECREASE
6	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN	LSUM	1.00		-1.00	\$40.00		-\$40.00
7	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	210.00		-210.00	\$4.00		-\$840.00
9	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (700 SERIES COIR)	SY	775.00	630.00		\$14.00	\$8,820.00	
10	SOLID SLAB SODDING	SY	1860.00	1746.67		\$4.00	\$6,986.68	
14	SIERRASCAPE RETAINING WALL (AGGREGATE BASE TYPE I)	CY	2700.00	24.00		\$72.00	\$1,728.00	
15	SEPARATOR FABRIC (WORK PLATFORM)	SY	925.90		-0.90	\$8.00		-\$7.20
17	CROSS VANE (TYPE I-A PLAIN RIPRAP)	TON	35.80		-0.80	\$199.00		-\$159.20
18	ROCK TOE REVETMENT (TYPE I PLAIN RIPRAP)	TON	1378.40		-0.40	\$112.00		-\$44.80
21	12" CORR. GALV. STEEL PIPE	LF	280.00		-256.00	\$83.00		-\$21,248.00
22	12" PREFAB. CULVERT END SEC., ROUND	EA	14.00		-13.00	\$2,583.00		-\$33,579.00
23	STANDARD BEDDING MATERIAL, CLASS C	CY	70.00		-70.00	\$64.00		-\$4,480.00
26	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE	LF	100.00		-100.00	\$16.00		-\$1,600.00
28	(PL) WOOD PRIVACY FENCE (6-FT STOCKADE)	LF	1275.00	25.00		\$67.00	\$1,675.00	
31	(SP) CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	SD	360.00		-144.00	\$29.00		-\$4,176.00
32	ROCK TOE REVETMENT (TREES - LIVE STAKING, 3/4 TO 1")	EA	1395.00		-1395.00	\$60.00		-\$83,700.00
33	ROCK TOE REVETMENT (NATIVE SHRUB & GRASS PLANTING)	SY	516.70		-516.70	\$40.00		-\$20,668.00
34	SIERRASCAPE RETAINING WALL (REINFORCED SOIL SLOPE)	SF	22407.00	750.00		\$82.00	\$61,500.00	
35	SIERRASCAPE RETAINING WALL (REINFORCED FILL (FOR FILL))	CY	9034.50	27.77		\$62.00	\$1,721.74	
					TOTALS		\$82,431.42	-\$170,542.20
					DIFFERENCE		-\$88,110.78	

CONTRACTOR: Don & Mary Inc.
ENGINEER: Branch Bros
CITY ATTORNEY: Clisabeth Chuchala
ACCEPTED BY: _____
(Mayor)

DATE: 6/25/26
DATE: 6/26/26
DATE: 7/1/26
DATE: _____

Signatory Notarization

STATE OF Oklahoma, COUNTY OF Oklahoma, SS:

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said Don E. Noble of the Cimarron Construction Company, its President, to me known to be the identical person(s) who executed the foregoing City of Norman Change Order Summary and acknowledged to me that they executed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 25th day of June, 2026.

My Commission Expires: 01-14-2028

Notary Public: [Signature]

